
Skate Detroit
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan July 23-27, 2013
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

1 Pre-Juvenile Free Skating - A - Final Standings
 1 Frances Rossiter, Traverse City FSC
 2 Zoe Parrilli, DuPage FSC
 3 Toni Miano, St. Clair Shores FSC
 4 Grayson Baginski, Northern Ice SC
 5 Victoria Li, Minto SC
 6 Vicka Khrabatyn, DuPage FSC
 7 Jadyn Bortman, Detroit SC
 8 Delaney Ratliff, Arctic FSC
 9 Nicole Santoso, Strongsville SC

10 Kate Finster, Louisville SA
11 Sophie Yang, Arctic FSC
12 Peyton Huttenlocker, Lansing SC
13 Hannah Carroll, Glenwood FSC

101 Beginner Compulsory Moves A - Final Standings
 1 Ava Forrester, Bowling Green SC
 2 Cora Egbert, Bowling Green SC
 3 Bridget Barrett, Northern Ice SC
 4 Audrey Poat, Plymouth FSC
 5 Madeline Laviolette, International Center ...

102 Beginner Compulsory Moves B - Final Standings
 1 Grace Allison, Fort Wayne ISC
 2 Chloe Cafferty, New Edge FSC
 3 Joseph Barkley, Moylan Premier SC
 4 Callie Barnas, New Edge FSC
 5 Preston Baker, Bowling Green SC
 6 Hannah Reding, Plymouth FSC

103 Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves A - Final Standings
 1 Samantha Lee, Columbus FSC
 2 Rose Thaman, Bowling Green SC
 3 Sydney Flaum, Skokie Valley SC
 4 Delaney Keenan, Glenwood FSC
 5-TIE Caroline Michalak, Detroit SC
 5-TIE Amy Isenberg, Columbus FSC
 7 Phoebe Anderson, Chiller Skating's Cool

104 Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves B - Final Standings
 1 Vanessa Vihnanek, Glenwood FSC
 2 Sreya Sakhamuru, Columbus FSC
 3 Baleigh Costello, Lansing SC
 4 Victoria Faust, Northern Ice SC
 5 Alyssa Budweg, Detroit SC
 6 Sydney Haubenstricker, Ice House SA
 7 Alexandra Watson, SC of Central Ohio

105 Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves C - Final Standings
 1 Julia Pinkerton, Chiller Skating's Cool
 2 Emma LaVelle, Iceland Competitive E...
 3 Gabrielle Henrich, Skokie Valley SC
 4 Lauren Dowd, Ice House SA
 5 Cate George Clark, Detroit SC
 6 Megan Paweski, Ice House SA
 7 Mia Amodeo, Lake Effect FSC

106 Preliminary Compulsory Moves A - Final Standings
 1 Hannah Lofton, Skokie Valley SC
 2 Emma Jamison, Glenwood FSC
 3 Grace Wecker, Northern Ice SC
 4 Lily Yu, Columbus FSC
 5 Abigail Hiler, Traverse City FSC
 6 Amelia Niedermier, Bowling Green SC
 7 Kaitlyn Kelly, Panthers FSC
 8 Elodie Krawczyk, Indiana/World SA
 9 Gia Swanson, Glenwood FSC

107 Preliminary Compulsory Moves B - Final Standings
 1 Haley Lemke, Glenwood FSC
 2 Meghan Gregory, Northern Ice SC
 3 Olivia Yoshioka, DuPage FSC
 4 Veronica Manes, Miami FSC
 5 Lauren Williamson, SC of Huntsville
 6 Heather Jones, Journey FSC
 7 Elizabeth Fitzgerald, Miami FSC
 8 Eva Donnelly, Moylan Premier SC
 9 Caitlin Miller, Lake Effect FSC

108 Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves A - Final Standings
 1 Grayson Baginski, Northern Ice SC
 2 Morgan Mroz, Glenwood FSC
 3 Hannah Carroll, Glenwood FSC
 4 Katarina DelCamp, Houston FSC
 5 Nicole Santoso, Strongsville SC
 6 Kendall Hackler, Columbus FSC
 7 Addison Dunbar, Moylan Premier SC
 8 McKenna Fox, DuPage FSC
 9 Anna Rossiter, Traverse City FSC

109 Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves B - Final Standings
 1 Amara Berhan, Bowling Green SC
 2 Elle Vaske, Northern Ice SC
 3 Amber Jacobsen, Northern Ice SC
 4 Camila Vasquez, Miami FSC
 5 Breanna Santoso, Strongsville SC
 6 Iman Musinovic, DuPage FSC
 7 Lauren Moor, Moylan Premier SC
 8 Kate Capper, Coliseum FSC of MI
 9 Nicole Metzler, Northern Ice SC
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110 Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves C - Final Standings
 1 Grace Calderon, Moylan Premier SC
 2 Shelby Marrs, FSC of Bloomington
 3 Catherine Miller, Shattuck-St. Mary's FSC
 4 Maria Victoria Ruiz, Panthers FSC
 5 Elizabeth Springer, Glenwood FSC
 6 Brianna Deavy, Minto SC
 7 Taylor Cobb, Jamestown SC
 8 Emily Graves, Iceland Competitive E...
 9 Brooke Dolan, Coliseum FSC of MI

111 Basic Beginner Free Skating - Final Standings
 1 Brandon Byrd, Arctic FSC
 2 Alexei Dewan, Detroit SC
 3 Emma Vermillion, Ice House SA
 4 Ella Ragan, Detroit SC

112 Low Beginner Free Skating A - Final Standings
 1 Emilie Poirier, Detroit SC
 2 Sydney Schulte, Detroit SC
 3 Claire Becker, Detroit SC
 4 Gabrielle Gippert, Detroit SC
 5 Madeline Laviolette, International Center ...
 6 Kelly Sun, Detroit SC
 7 Addison Lee, Detroit SC
 8 Haoyu Dong, Lansing SC

113 Low Beginner Free Skating B - Final Standings
 1 Joseph Barkley, Moylan Premier SC
 2 Claire Chung, Birmingham FSC
 3 Hope Techlin, Detroit SC
 4 Zachary Yoshioka, DuPage FSC
 5 Chloe Cafferty, New Edge FSC
 6 Preston Baker, Bowling Green SC

114 High Beginner Free Skating A - Final Standings
 1 Ambrosia Vaske, Northern Ice SC
 2 Alaina Shenton, Arctic FSC
 3 Gabrielle Allen, Detroit SC
 4 Phoebe Anderson, Chiller Skating's Cool
 5 Alicia Taylor, Arctic FSC
 6 Masha Mokhova, Lansing SC
 7 Liliana Franzese, Arctic FSC
 8 Andy Deng, Fort Wayne ISC
 9 Bridget Barrett, Northern Ice SC

115 High Beginner Free Skating B - Final Standings
 1 Ava Forrester, Bowling Green SC
 2 Rose Thaman, Bowling Green SC
 3 Angelina Franzese, Arctic FSC
 4 Megan Paweski, Ice House SA
 5 Zachary Grandetti, Detroit SC
 6 Grace Allison, Fort Wayne ISC
 7 Callie Barnas, New Edge FSC

116 Pre-Preliminary A Free Skating - Boys - Final Standings
 1 Cullen McGinley, DuPage FSC
 2 Dakota DelCamp, Houston FSC

117 Preliminary Boys Free Skating - Final Standings
 1 Paul Egebrecht, DuPage FSC
 2 Aaron Caicco, Ice House SA
 3 Alexei Chen, Onyx-Suburban SA
 4 Albert Tedjo, Detroit SC

118 Pre-Juvenile Boys Free Skating - Final Standings
 1 Victor Shi, Skokie Valley SC
 2 Kimichika Wada, Detroit SC
 3 Johnathan Seck, Minto SC

119 Pre-Preliminary A Free Skating - A - Final Standings
 1 Hannah Lofton, Skokie Valley SC
 2 Lily Yu, Columbus FSC
 3 Samantha Lee, Columbus FSC
 4 Nerissa Finnen, Fort Wayne ISC
 5 Ashley Szymanski, Fort Wayne ISC
 6 Selin Sermet, Detroit SC
 7 Amelia Niedermier, Bowling Green SC
 8 Strauss Schneider, Northern Ice SC

120 Pre-Preliminary A Free Skating - B - Final Standings
 1 Catherine Sukpraphrute, Ann Arbor FSC
 2 Gia Swanson, Glenwood FSC
 3 Mia Endo, Arctic FSC
 4 Elizabeth Fitzgerald, Miami FSC
 5 Sreya Sakhamuru, Columbus FSC
 6 Alison Chen, Detroit SC
 7 Paige McCollister, Midland FSC
 8 Jasmine Tedjo, Detroit SC
 9 Alexandra Watson, SC of Central Ohio
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121 Pre-Preliminary A Free Skating - C - Final Standings
 1 Haley Lemke, Glenwood FSC
 2 Hannah Guerra, South Metro Shores FSC
 3 Lauren Williamson, SC of Huntsville
 4 Heather Jones, Journey FSC
 5 Courtney Pozner, City of Palms FSC
 6 Anna Ramsby, Lansing SC
 7 Delaney Reilley, Fort Wayne ISC
 8 Emma Stoody, Fort Wayne ISC
 9 Amanda Burton, Fort Wayne ISC

122 Pre-Preliminary B Free Skating - A - Final Standings
 1 Delaney Keenan, Glenwood FSC
 2 Aubrey Williams, Arctic FSC
 3 Sydney Flaum, Skokie Valley SC
 4 Grace Memelli, SC of Novi
 5 Katrina Spears, Detroit SC
 6 Amy Isenberg, Columbus FSC
 7 Mikayla Lomas, Lansing SC
 8 Estella Gan, Lansing SC
 9 Danielle Totzke, Detroit SC

123 Pre-Preliminary B Free Skating - B - Final Standings
 1 Brecken Enright, DuPage FSC
 2 Abigail Hiler, Traverse City FSC
 3 Chloe Pagogna, Ice House SA
 4 Baleigh Costello, Lansing SC
 5 Alison Yan, Columbus FSC
 6 Vanessa Vihnanek, Glenwood FSC
 7 Kateryna Heba, Detroit SC
 8 Amanda Vermillion, Ice House SA
 9 Chase Naylor, Fort Wayne ISC

10 Alyssa Budweg, Detroit SC

124 Pre-Preliminary B Free Skating - C - Final Standings
 1 Victoria Faust, Northern Ice SC
 2 Olivia Pasian, Minto SC
 3 Cora DeWyre, Ice House SA
 4 Emma LaVelle, Iceland Competitive E...
 5 Madi Haddad, Detroit SC
 6 Katelyn Capitani, Detroit SC
 7 Veronica Manes, Miami FSC
 8 Elizabeth Muchnik, Detroit SC
 9 Izabella Muchnik, Detroit SC

10 Cate George Clark, Detroit SC

125 Pre-Preliminary B Free Skating - D - Final Standings
 1 Floria Tsui, Arctic FSC
 2 Lauren Dowd, Ice House SA
 3 Allison Mitter, Individual Member
 4 Gabrielle Henrich, Skokie Valley SC
 5 Carolyn Frey, Fort Wayne ISC
 6 Julia Pinkerton, Chiller Skating's Cool
 7 Portia Juarez, Detroit SC
 8 Jewel Halton-Carl, Detroit SC
 9 Madison Patrell, Midland FSC

10 Mia Amodeo, Lake Effect FSC

126 Preliminary Free Skating - A - Final Standings
 1 Anna Rossiter, Traverse City FSC
 2 Alexandra Klein, Detroit SC
 3 Katarina DelCamp, Houston FSC
 4 Ariella Prober, Panthers FSC
 5 Grace Dai, Arctic FSC
 6 Kendall Hackler, Columbus FSC
 7 Elodie Krawczyk, Indiana/World SA
 8 Colette Jackson, Glenwood FSC
 9 Kaitlyn Kelly, Panthers FSC

10 Jessica Kalaj, SC of Novi

127 Preliminary Free Skating - B - Final Standings
 1 Alexa Gasparotto, Arctic FSC
 2 Brianna Amick, Arctic FSC
 3 Meghan Gregory, Northern Ice SC
 4 Trinity Lee, Detroit SC
 5 Regan Lee, Detroit SC
 6 Grace Caicco, Ice House SA
 7 Olivia Yoshioka, DuPage FSC
 8 Grace Wecker, Northern Ice SC
 9 Emma Jamison, Glenwood FSC

128 Preliminary Free Skating - C - Final Standings
 1 Ashlyn Enright, DuPage FSC
 2 Isabella Pagogna, Ice House SA
 3 Qijia Zhou, Detroit SC
 4 Breanna Santoso, Strongsville SC
 5 Emily Tonnos, SC of Novi
 6 Caitlin Miller, Lake Effect FSC
 7 Sarah Borgman, DuPage FSC
 8 Grace Bond, FSC of Omaha

3



Skate Detroit
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan July 23-27, 2013
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

129 Preliminary Free Skating - D - Final Standings
 1 Brianna McCormick, SC of Huntsville
 2 Alexis McNamara, Northern Ice SC
 3 Jessica Vermillion, Ice House SA
 4 Sanya Verma, Detroit SC
 5 Star Su, Arctic FSC
 6 Cathryn McGowan, Arctic FSC
 7 Maria Victoria Ruiz, Panthers FSC
 8 Eva Donnelly, Moylan Premier SC
 9 Alessandra Barresi-Spalla, DuPage FSC

139 Open Juvenile Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings
 1 Lauren Flynn
 2 Allison Phillips, SC of Novi
 3 Nicole Peterson, FSC of Bloomington
 4 Tamar Nemeth, Arctic FSC
 5 Jessica Kesek, Glenwood FSC
 6 Madeline Argires, Northern Ice SC
 7 Anna Domka, Ice House SA
 8 Lauren Messner, Detroit SC
 9 Erin Colling, Detroit SC

10 Alissa Folger, Lansing SC

2 Pre-Juvenile Free Skating - B - Final Standings
 1 Elle Vaske, Northern Ice SC
 2 Lauren Kim, Arctic FSC
 3 Oliva Pasinski, Glenwood FSC
 4 Allaina Werstler, Wooster FSC
 5 Morgan Mroz, Glenwood FSC
 6 Addison Dunbar, Moylan Premier SC
 7 Brooke Wrobel, Heritage SA
 8 McKenna Fox, DuPage FSC
 9 Allisa Sigmon, Fraser FSC

10 Amara Berhan, Bowling Green SC
11 Nicole Metzler, Northern Ice SC

3 Pre-Juvenile Free Skating - C - Final Standings
 1 Amy Hong, Detroit SC
 2 Lucia Jaquez, Northern Ice SC
 3 Rhea Dhar, Detroit SC
 4 Katelyn Cochrane, Minto SC
 5 Kate Capper, Coliseum FSC of MI
 6 Marina Nesbitt, Columbus FSC
 7 Ashley Summers, Moylan Premier SC
 8 Camila Vasquez, Miami FSC
 9 Kaya Chakrabortty, Detroit SC

10 Lauren Moor, Moylan Premier SC
11 Hannah Calender, New Edge FSC

4 Pre-Juvenile Free Skating - D - Final Standings
 1 Lynn Yamane, Texas Gulf Coast FSC
 2 Linzy Fitzpatrick, Detroit SC
 3 Amber Jacobsen, Northern Ice SC
 4 Patty Weeks, Northern Ice SC
 5 Grace Calderon, Moylan Premier SC
 6 Akina Behrens, New Edge FSC
 7 Iman Musinovic, DuPage FSC
 8 Hailee Blaski, Lansing SC
 9 Alicia McCallum, Detroit SC

10 Domino Arnold, Lansing SC
11 Kaitlyn Toohey, Dallas FSC
12 Carlie Quesada, SC of New York

5 Pre-Juvenile Free Skating - E - Final Standings
 1 Rachel Harvey, Northern Ice SC
 2 Catherine Miller, Shattuck-St. Mary's FSC
 3 Amanda Peterson, FSC of Bloomington
 4 Hannah Park, Ann Arbor FSC
 5 Jordan Robinson, Heritage SA
 6 Mariah Lucier, Heritage SA
 7 Shelby Marrs, FSC of Bloomington
 8 Monica Olszweski, DuPage FSC
 9 Elizabeth Springer, Glenwood FSC

10 Gabrielle Blake, South Metro Shores FSC
11 Brianna Deavy, Minto SC
12 Taylor Cobb, Jamestown SC

6 Juvenile Girls Short Program - A - Final Standings
 1 Carly Leonard, Glenwood FSC
 2 Paxton James, Florida Everblades FSC
 3 Christina Mantsorov, Moylan Premier SC
 4 Elle Vaske, Northern Ice SC
 5 Lauren Gibson, Detroit SC
 6 Nicole Peterson, FSC of Bloomington
 7 Victoria Li, Minto SC
 8 Haley Vihnanek, Glenwood FSC
 9 Zoe Parrilli, DuPage FSC

10 Sara Abee, Arctic FSC
11 Marina Nesbitt, Columbus FSC
12 Chloe Wagner, Detroit SC
13 Paige Gifford, Northern Ice SC
14 Carly Apple, Ice House SA
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7 Juvenile Girls Short Program - B - Final Standings
 1 Christina Tenzin, FSC of Madison
 2 Samantha Lang, Houston FSC
 3 Eugenia Belova, Texas Gulf Coast FSC
 4 Ani Kahaian, Columbus FSC
 5 Jenna Shi, Arctic FSC
 6 Amber Jacobsen, Northern Ice SC
 7 Oliva Pasinski, Glenwood FSC
 8 Sarah Xia, DuPage FSC
 9 Ashley Summers, Moylan Premier SC

10 Julia Karpilovsky, DuPage FSC
11 Katelyn Cochrane, Minto SC
12 Kathryn Currie, Southwest Florida FSC
13 Lucy Peterson, Moylan Premier SC
14 Camila Vasquez, Miami FSC
15 Tiffany Yang, Minto SC

8 Juvenile Girls Short Program - C - Final Standings
 1 Dorothy Szto, Moylan Premier SC
 2 Erin Coleman, Florida Everblades FSC
 3 Frances Rossiter, Traverse City FSC
 4 Gabriella Rossi, Glenwood FSC
 5 Mira Tasich, Detroit SC
 6 Lynn Yamane, Texas Gulf Coast FSC
 7 Chloe Benoit, Texas Gulf Coast FSC
 8 Vicka Khrabatyn, DuPage FSC
 9 Allaina Werstler, Wooster FSC

10 Kamryn Keller, Columbus FSC
11 Lucia Jaquez, Northern Ice SC
12 Linzy Fitzpatrick, Detroit SC
13 Patty Weeks, Northern Ice SC
14 Anna Domka, Ice House SA
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